
rations luid' it i* only because of tile re-organisation ' of.HttfUs ttojr have been separated. Tfcer* are' several joint project* for development of the area like the taming of rivers anil hydel power projects. In view of the undefined and undamarcated nature of the boundary, is there any pro posal with the Government of India to merge the Union Territory of Arunachal with Assam so that they can live together in amity and pence and the development work can be done in a better way?

MR.. SPEAKER: That does not arise out of this question.

SHRI Q. S. REDDI: Well, 80 years is a long period.. . .

MR. SPEAKER: It is not 80 years;
it js only three years.

SHRI G. S. REDDI; Even three years is long period to settle such disputes.

MR. SPEAKER: That does not arise out 0* this.

SHRl. BEDABRATA BARUA: May
I know from the hon. Minister whe ther any border dispute exists, be cause from the answer it appears that the problem i8 only of demarcation, which means that there are no disputes about areas? I am asking this question because in the North-eastern «rea claims have been made by various successor States of Assam. I would like to be re-assured that there are no border disputes as such and the problem is basically one of de marcation. Secondly, it has been re ported today in the press that there were some incidents of firing by police in the north-eastern area.
Does the Minister know anything about it?

SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL:
Yes, Sir; there Is n* border dispute a* such; it i« «My a question of■■■*•-
marcrtioh. ! But,' {hen;*on» ttefms were fc jid e '• • W w t'w o M riiN A
were transferred to Assam in the year
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1851 according to the decision of •
committee Of the then PhW Minister of Assam, Shri Medhi.

SHRI DHA?*TR LAL MANDAL:
In 1947. a sub-committees was appointed by the Constituent Assemb ly. That committee made certain recommendations which were accept ed by then Hottie Minister, Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel, and e notification waB issued in 1951. In regard to that area, some claims were made, but not on the aide of the Government. Some sections of the people are making these claims. So, there is no border dispute as such, only a question of demarcation.

The firing reiered to by the hon.
Member has come to my notice, but I have not received any report yet.
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Changes in distsflmtlon system of papor

*950. SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY: Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have been urged by paper trade In the country to eliminate monopoly by making changes in the present dis tribution system; and

(b) if so, Government’s reaction thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OP INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI); (a)
The Federation of Paper Traders'
Association of India have suggested that there should be a broad based distribution system under which paper should be available in all major consuming centres through a wide range of distributors and that the Federation should have an advisory role in the appointment of the pro posed distribution in order to avoid monopolistic tendencies in distribu tion.

(b) The; Hind«rt*n Paper Corpora tion £*». is bondlhg up a etibitfftfa


oriented distribution system to ensure thatconsutaera get the product* at comjiany liit prices through the Cor poration’s Depots. Concessional white printing paper is alsp being supplied to [allottees In the educational sector directly “by the mills. So far as other varieties of paper are concerned, there is no control on distribution at present and it is for the industry, trade and consumers to come to an agreement on a mutually acceptable system of distribution.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY:
Just a year ago, paper manufacturers were bemoaning the fact that their godawns were overflowing with stocks, and, according to ithem, the trade had slipped into a big recession.
Trade discounts were offered and even then {here were no customers.
Today, the genuine manufacturers are finding it very difficult to get their requirements and there is a crisis, there is shortage of paper and also rise in prices. These big manu facturers are creating and manipulat ing this shortage. Hence, may I know why Government is not thinking of nationalising this industry in order to have fair distribution and also some protection to the genuine con sumers?

SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI: I have already stated the facts. At the present moment there is no question of nationalisation of the whole
Industry.

SHRI JANARDHANA PQOJARY:
I submit this is not an answer to *ny question.

MR. SPEAKER; You have made a suggestion. She has said that a1 present that question is not unde?
consideration.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY:
-It is f<?und that a few lifting agents jare practically controlling the entire concession grade paper trade, thus depriving the small exercise note book manufaoturers. .May I ask why (ĵ y£rmn<?nt , is ,not thinking im porting paper with minimum import
<*»%in 'M&t jboi £Vert « severe paper crisis ii' the '■ ne^t future? ’

SHRtitATI ASHA HAITI: Irt re. gferd to concessional white paper, arrangements ’have been made by the co-ordination committee. They will take all the paper from the mills, and then allot it to the different States.
In the States, the State Governments have to form their own committees, and they will allot the paper to the real consumers.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY:
I asked whether they are going to import.

SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI: At present there is no need. If the need arises, definitely Government will consider that.

sum : *reff %
*iwnri fe  wr tr

^ I, fsffT jpTTtiT
| i #  *r
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cnfv m tfuft *rrerr ^
fasr a* ?

SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI: It is a fact that there is no control over the distribution of all varieties of paper.
But there is control over the distri bution of white paper.

MR. SPEAKER: He is asking, whe ther you are going to create new channel̂ of distribution.

SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI: Some time back, we considered the propo sal. But it is difficult because there are varieties paper and also the prlcefe ate different. So, it is very difficult. In 1975, the- Bureau of In dustrial Costs- and Prices which had studied the-matter felt,-taking into aeoount the '’complexities of distribu tion ay stem, that it would be difficult to^volvea proper system of distribu tion coattol.
' SHRI K. OOPAL: On the one band, the iayi that there Is no need 4̂ iinpo#' paper and, on the other Jpnd, she also admits that th«ce i* need, for streamlining the distribu tion system, I would like to know what is the total demand of white paper in the country, what is the installed capacity and what actually is the production.

SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI; We need, at the moment, lor educational sector.
2 lakh tonnes of white paper for print ing text-book# and also for exercise books. We need some paper for Gov ernment which is through the DGS&D.
The total quantity is 2 lakh tonnes out of which 80,000 tonnes is for DGS&D and the remaining 1,20,000
tonnes for educational sector.

As regards the installed capacity, previously, the paper mills used to produce as they liked. Now, we have asked them that those who have got the capacity of 25 tonnes per day or more are required to manufacture 30 per cent of the total production in the form of white printing paper.
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w a r fan? *tn

- 1-

* 952 . TT*r?rcw jrsrrtt:

sptt ^ ^t frcrr
fa :
( t ) w w fr ?rT*fwt*r «rmY»r

q f* V%foRT STfwff * t T tW T snrPT wmr**T vYffcsn-fawr
TfT % ’rfVr v* % f ^  ?TTWT
lr 75 w t Ttfsr *$t *fifrcrarr
*rt*ft t  ;

>• (w ) ff, nr wr* n  xvnx
1ft *«T Sf^WT $ t tfrt

(*T) s w n :  m  «rwt»r v t

THJE MINISTER OF STATE IN
Tip: MINISTRY . OF INDUSTRY SHBIMATI AfiHA MAITl) : (a) to (c). The Khadi and Village Industries Commission is playing a predominant role in providing gainful employment opportunities on a substantial scale in the rural areas. Within Its limited resources, the Government provides funds td the Khadi & Village Indue-tries Commission as far as feasible.
During the currant year C19T8»?9) an allocation of Rs. 65.73 crores has been made to the Commission; It is ex pected that employment in the Khadi
& Village Industries sector will in crease from 25.60 lakhs in 1977-76 to
28.41 lakhs in 1978-79.
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